Monterey County West - MRWMD
Proposed Rates Effective 1/1/2025

Residential Services

Solid Waste*
35 Gallon Solid Waste Service
64 Gallon Solid Waste Service
96 Gallon Solid Waste Service
Legacy 20 Gallon Solid Waste Service**

*Solid Waste rates include one 64 or 96 gallon recycling and one 64 o

Monthly Rate

$47.92

$75.08

$93.90

$43.67

Also includes recycle and organics
Also includes recycle and organics
Also includes recycle and organics
Also includes recycle and organics

r 96 gallon organics cart

**Only for legacy customers transitioning to 35 gallon rate by 2026. Not offered to new or existing customers

Additional Solid Waste Carts

35 Gallon Cart
64 Gallon Cart
96 Gallon Cart

Extra Pickups (All Materials)
35 Gallon Extra Pickup
64 Gallon Extra Pickup
96 Gallon Extra Pickup

Residential Ancillary Services
Backyard Service - for standard three carts
Backyard Service - per cart if not on standard 3 carts
Difficult to Service
Cart Exchange
Cart Replacement (lost or stolen)

Annual Bulky Pickup
Additional Bulky Pickups

Return for Inaccessible Containers
Insufficient Funds

Late Payment Fee (unpaid invoices)
Convenience fee for residential

Monthly Rate

$38.30

$60.06

$75.08

Rate

$35.54

$55.70

$69.66

Rate

$35.94

$12.01

150%

$103.22

$103.22

$0.00

$123.55

$82.71

$25.00

1.50%

$1.99

Additional
Recycle Carts
35 Gallon Cart
64 Gallon Cart
96 Gallon Cart

Monthly Rate

$9.59

$15.01

$18.78

Additional
Organics Carts
35 Gallon Cart
64 Gallon Cart
96 Gallon Cart

Description.

1 cart each, MSW, Recycle, Organics Cart
per cart if less than 3 carts or for each additional if more than 3 carts

of Monthly Rate

each, in excess of 1 per calendar year
one cart per material type at no charge per calendar year

One event per year, 5 items
In excess of once per year (up to 5 items)

Monthly Rate

$9.59

$15.01

$18.78

per occurrence if more than 2 times per calendar year
Check returned unpaid by financial institution
30 days from date of invoice. $5.00 minimum not compounded

Per transaction. Fee for paying with credit card, debit card, or digital wallet.




Monterey County East - SVSWA
Proposed Rates Effective 1/1/2025

Residential Services

Solid Waste*
35 Gallon Solid Waste Service
64 Gallon Solid Waste Service
96 Gallon Solid Waste Service
Legacy 20 Gallon Solid Waste Service**

*Solid Waste rates include one 64 or 96 gallon recycling and one 64 o

Monthly Rate

$48.21

$75.60

$94.50

$43.94

Also includes recycle and organics
Also includes recycle and organics
Also includes recycle and organics
Also includes recycle and organics

r 96 gallon organics cart

**Only for legacy customers transitioning to 35 gallon rate by 2026. Not offered to new or existing customers

Additional Solid Waste Carts

35 Gallon Cart
64 Gallon Cart
96 Gallon Cart

Extra Pickups (All Materials)
35 Gallon Extra Pickup
64 Gallon Extra Pickup
96 Gallon Extra Pickup

Residential Ancillary Services
Backyard Service - for standard three carts
Backyard Service - per cart if not on standard 3 carts
Difficult to Service
Cart Exchange
Cart Replacement (lost or stolen)

Annual Bulky Pickup
Additional Bulky Pickups

Return for Inaccessible Containers
Insufficient Funds

Late Payment Fee (unpaid invoices)
Convenience fee for residential

Monthly Rate

$38.54

$60.47

$75.60

Rate

$36.16

$56.70

$70.88

Rate

$36.17

$12.07

150%

$134.78

$134.78

$0.00

$123.55

$94.58

$25.00

1.50%

$1.99

Additional
Recycle Carts
35 Gallon Cart
64 Gallon Cart
96 Gallon Cart

Monthly Rate

$9.64

$15.12

$18.90

Additional
Organics Carts
35 Gallon Cart
64 Gallon Cart
96 Gallon Cart

Description.

1 cart each, MSW, Recycle, Organics Cart
per cart if less than 3 carts or for each additional if more than 3 carts

of Monthly Rate

each, in excess of 1 per calendar year
one cart per material type at no charge per calendar year

One event per year, 5 items
In excess of once per year (up to 5 items)

Monthly Rate

$9.64

$15.12

$18.90

per occurrence if more than 2 times per calendar year
Check returned unpaid by financial institution
30 days from date of invoice. $5.00 minimum not compounded

Per transaction. Fee for paying with credit card, debit card, or digital wallet.
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