

Monterey County West - MRWMD Proposed Rates Effective 1/1/2025

Residential Services

Solid Waste*	Monthly Rate	
35 Gallon Solid Waste Service	\$47.92	Also includes recycle and organics
64 Gallon Solid Waste Service	\$75.08	Also includes recycle and organics
96 Gallon Solid Waste Service	\$93.90	Also includes recycle and organics
egacy 20 Gallon Solid Waste Service**	\$43.67	Also includes recycle and organics

^{*}Solid Waste rates include one 64 or 96 gallon recycling and one 64 or 96 gallon organics cart

**Only for legacy customers transitioning to 35 gallon rate by 2026. Not offered to new or existing customers

Additional Solid Waste Carts		Monthly Rate	Additional Recycle Carts	Monthly Rate	Additional Organics Carts	Monthly Rate
3	35 Gallon Cart	\$38.30	35 Gallon Cart	\$9.59	35 Gallon Cart	\$9.59
6	64 Gallon Cart	\$60.06	64 Gallon Cart	\$15.01	64 Gallon Cart	\$15.01
g	96 Gallon Cart	\$75.08	96 Gallon Cart	\$18.78	96 Gallon Cart	\$18.78

Extra Pickups (All Materials)	<u>Rate</u>
35 Gallon Extra Pickup	\$35.54
64 Gallon Extra Pickup	\$55.70
96 Gallon Extra Pickup	\$69.66

Residential Ancillary Services	Rate	<u>Description</u>
Backyard Service - for standard three carts	\$35.94	1 cart each, MSW, Recycle, Organics Cart
Backyard Service - per cart if not on standard 3 carts	\$12.01	per cart if less than 3 carts or for each additional if more than 3 carts
Difficult to Service	150%	of Monthly Rate
Cart Exchange	\$103.22	each, in excess of 1 per calendar year
Cart Replacement (lost or stolen)	\$103.22	one cart per material type at no charge per calendar year
		_
Annual Bulky Pickup	\$0.00	One event per year, 5 items
Additional Bulky Pickups	\$123.55	In excess of once per year (up to 5 items)
		_
Return for Inaccessible Containers	\$82.71	per occurrence if more than 2 times per calendar year
Insufficient Funds	\$25.00	Check returned unpaid by financial institution
Late Payment Fee (unpaid invoices)	1.50%	30 days from date of invoice. \$5.00 minimum not compounded
Convenience fee for residential	\$1.99	Per transaction. Fee for paying with credit card, debit card, or digital wallet.



Monterey County East - SVSWA Proposed Rates Effective 1/1/2025

Residential Services

Solid Waste*	Monthly Rate	
35 Gallon Solid Waste Service	\$48.21	Also includes recycle and organics
64 Gallon Solid Waste Service	\$75.60	Also includes recycle and organics
96 Gallon Solid Waste Service	\$94.50	Also includes recycle and organics
Legacy 20 Gallon Solid Waste Service**	\$43.94	Also includes recycle and organics

^{*}Solid Waste rates include one 64 or 96 gallon recycling and one 64 or 96 gallon organics cart

**Only for legacy customers transitioning to 35 gallon rate by 2026. Not offered to new or existing customers

Additional Solid Waste Carts		Monthly Rate	Additional Recycle Carts	Monthly Rate	Additional Organics Carts	Monthly Rate
	35 Gallon Cart	\$38.54	35 Gallon Cart	\$9.64	35 Gallon Cart	\$9.64
	64 Gallon Cart	\$60.47	64 Gallon Cart	\$15.12	64 Gallon Cart	\$15.12
	96 Gallon Cart	\$75.60	96 Gallon Cart	\$18.90	96 Gallon Cart	\$18.90

Extra Pickups (All Materials)	<u>Rate</u>
35 Gallon Extra Pickup	\$36.16
64 Gallon Extra Pickup	\$56.70
96 Gallon Extra Pickup	\$70.88

Residential Ancillary Services	Data	Description
Residential Anchiary Services	<u>Rate</u>	Description
Backyard Service - for standard three carts	\$36.17	1 cart each, MSW, Recycle, Organics Cart
Backyard Service - per cart if not on standard 3 carts	\$12.07	per cart if less than 3 carts or for each additional if more than 3 carts
Difficult to Service	150%	of Monthly Rate
Cart Exchange	\$134.78	each, in excess of 1 per calendar year
Cart Replacement (lost or stolen)	\$134.78	one cart per material type at no charge per calendar year
Annual Bulky Pickup	\$0.00	One event per year, 5 items
Additional Bulky Pickups	\$123.55	In excess of once per year (up to 5 items)
Return for Inaccessible Containers	\$94.58	per occurrence if more than 2 times per calendar year
Insufficient Funds	\$25.00	Check returned unpaid by financial institution
Late Payment Fee (unpaid invoices)	1.50%	30 days from date of invoice. \$5.00 minimum not compounded
Convenience fee for residential	\$1.99	Per transaction. Fee for paying with credit card, debit card, or digital wallet.